

0

C.A.No. 7786-7787 OF 2001  
ITEM No.47

Court No.12

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7786-7787/2001

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMNIRANJAN KEDIA TOURISM

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,AG  
Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Appeals admitted.  
Tag with C.A. No. 2616/01.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master