

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2271 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMNIRANJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for change of name of respondents and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer made by the respondent to change the  
name of the Company is allowed. Let it be shown as  
"AIDEK Tourism Services Pvt. Ltd." I.A. No.3 is,  
accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master