

N
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2616 OF 2001

M/S. RAMNIRANJAN K.TOUR. SERVICES P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for change of name of respondent and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in the application is not opposed by
the other side, therefore, same is granted. Learned
counsel for appellant shall file memo of parties within
two weeks from today.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER