

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION III

Civil Appeal No(s). 2616/2001

AIDEK TOURISM SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI
(With office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7786-7787/2001 & C.A. No. 2271/2006
(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report for Direction)

Date : 09/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasana Venkat, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasana Venkat, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Rr-ex-parte, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER